
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

SUMMARY OF SECOND  MONTH NET ENROLLMENT 

(INCLUDING CERTIFIED ADULTS)

2020-21 SCHOOL YEAR

FTE Enr Adjustments/  Net Enroll 

Secondary Certified WVC 18-5-16 & Adjusted For
County Students Adults WVC 18-9A-2 SA Funding

Barbour 2,133.50      -           -           2,133.50         

Berkeley 19,223.80    84.25       -           19,308.05       

Boone 3,334.50      33.85       -           3,368.35         

Braxton 1,735.32      -           -           1,735.32         

Brooke 2,580.16      -           -           2,580.16         

Cabell 11,834.79    32.50       -           11,867.29       

Calhoun 879.00         -           273.29     1,152.29         

Clay 1,739.00      -           -           1,739.00         

Doddridge 1,094.96      -           209.16     1,304.12         

Fayette 5,641.05      27.00       -           5,668.05         

Gilmer 770.45         -           391.23     1,161.68         

Grant 1,592.15      5.00         -           1,597.15         

Greenbrier 4,659.50      16.00       -           4,675.50         

Hampshire 2,880.13      -           -           2,880.13         

Hancock 3,749.77      28.33       -           3,778.10         

Hardy 2,227.36      -           -           2,227.36         

Harrison 10,020.99    25.00       -           10,045.99       

Jackson 4,255.88      16.00       -           4,271.88         

Jefferson 8,477.85      -           -           8,477.85         

Kanawha 24,694.65    186.75     -           24,881.40       

Lewis 2,468.19      -           -           2,468.19         

Lincoln 3,106.29      -           -           3,106.29         

Logan 5,184.16      26.00       -           5,210.16         

Marion 7,574.87      8.00         -           7,582.87         

Marshall 4,301.72      14.00       -           4,315.72         

Mason 3,834.14      0.25         -           3,834.39         

McDowell 2,637.00      9.00         -           2,646.00         

Mercer 8,445.77      63.00       -           8,508.77         

Mineral 3,948.44      15.00       -           3,963.44         

Mingo 3,817.00      -           -           3,817.00         

Monongalia 11,051.65    42.33       -           11,093.98       

Monroe 1,647.00      -           -           1,647.00         

Morgan 2,172.50      -           -           2,172.50         

Nicholas 3,430.76      -           -           3,430.76         

Ohio 5,053.75      -           -           5,053.75         

Pendleton 867.14         -           532.86     1,400.00         

Pleasants 1,050.00      -           155.05     1,205.05         

Pocahontas 955.00         -           445.00     1,400.00         

Preston 4,193.74      -           -           4,193.74         

Putnam 9,132.00      21.50       -           9,153.50         

Raleigh 10,831.75    56.34       -           10,888.09       

Randolph 3,783.26      15.00       -           3,798.26         

Ritchie 1,288.00      -           112.00     1,400.00         

Roane 1,889.22      -           -           1,889.22         

Summers 1,381.56      9.00         9.44         1,400.00         

Taylor 2,289.55      -           -           2,289.55         

Tucker 927.08         -           332.32     1,259.40         

Tyler 1,185.00      -           215.00     1,400.00         

Upshur 3,697.00      68.96       -           3,765.96         

Wayne 6,415.19      -           -           6,415.19         

Webster 1,194.00      -           206.00     1,400.00         

Wetzel 2,329.00      -           -           2,329.00         

Wirt 944.00         -           221.11     1,165.11         

Wood 11,822.91    16.00       -           11,838.91       

Wyoming 3,588.00      20.88       -           3,608.88         

Total 251,961.44  839.94     3,102.46  255,903.84     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

COMPARISION OF SECOND  MONTH NET ENROLLMENT 

(INCLUDING CERTIFIED ADULTS)

2019-20 AND 2020-21 SCHOOL YEARS

2019-20 2020-21

 Net Enroll  Net Enroll 

Adjusted For Adjusted For Pct.
County SA Funding SA Funding Difference Change

Barbour 2,257.50         2,133.50         (124.00)      -5.49%

Berkeley 19,621.68       19,308.05       (313.63)      -1.60%

Boone 3,669.50         3,368.35         (301.15)      -8.21%

Braxton 1,903.36         1,735.32         (168.04)      -8.83%

Brooke 2,682.00         2,580.16         (101.84)      -3.80%

Cabell 12,082.99       11,867.29       (215.70)      -1.79%

Calhoun 1,183.53         1,152.29         (31.24)        -2.64%

Clay 1,790.00         1,739.00         (51.00)        -2.85%

Doddridge 1,317.78         1,304.12         (13.66)        -1.04%

Fayette 5,958.06         5,668.05         (290.01)      -4.87%

Gilmer 1,178.02         1,161.68         (16.34)        -1.39%

Grant 1,623.20         1,597.15         (26.05)        -1.60%

Greenbrier 4,766.00         4,675.50         (90.50)        -1.90%

Hampshire 2,959.14         2,880.13         (79.01)        -2.67%

Hancock 3,957.00         3,778.10         (178.90)      -4.52%

Hardy 2,252.15         2,227.36         (24.79)        -1.10%

Harrison 10,548.74       10,045.99       (502.75)      -4.77%

Jackson 4,470.20         4,271.88         (198.33)      -4.44%

Jefferson 8,921.04         8,477.85         (443.19)      -4.97%

Kanawha 25,365.51       24,881.40       (484.11)      -1.91%

Lewis 2,560.10         2,468.19         (91.91)        -3.59%

Lincoln 3,286.03         3,106.29         (179.74)      -5.47%

Logan 5,437.50         5,210.16         (227.34)      -4.18%

Marion 7,870.02         7,582.87         (287.16)      -3.65%

Marshall 4,409.18         4,315.72         (93.46)        -2.12%

Mason 3,926.50         3,834.39         (92.11)        -2.35%

McDowell 2,829.70         2,646.00         (183.70)      -6.49%

Mercer 8,674.51         8,508.77         (165.75)      -1.91%

Mineral 4,031.48         3,963.44         (68.04)        -1.69%

Mingo 4,003.00         3,817.00         (186.00)      -4.65%

Monongalia 11,581.50       11,093.98       (487.52)      -4.21%

Monroe 1,681.86         1,647.00         (34.86)        -2.07%

Morgan 2,214.40         2,172.50         (41.90)        -1.89%

Nicholas 3,572.72         3,430.76         (141.96)      -3.97%

Ohio 5,196.00         5,053.75         (142.25)      -2.74%

Pendleton 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%

Pleasants 1,245.50         1,205.05         (40.45)        -3.25%

Pocahontas 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%

Preston 4,366.42         4,193.74         (172.68)      -3.95%

Putnam 9,458.25         9,153.50         (304.75)      -3.22%

Raleigh 11,370.07       10,888.09       (481.98)      -4.24%

Randolph 3,855.50         3,798.26         (57.24)        -1.48%

Ritchie 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%

Roane 2,007.06         1,889.22         (117.84)      -5.87%

Summers 1,448.00         1,400.00         (48.00)        -3.31%

Taylor 2,380.12         2,289.55         (90.57)        -3.81%

Tucker 1,281.43         1,259.40         (22.03)        -1.72%

Tyler 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%

Upshur 3,736.87         3,765.96         29.09         0.78%

Wayne 6,655.64         6,415.19         (240.45)      -3.61%

Webster 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%

Wetzel 2,416.10         2,329.00         (87.10)        -3.60%

Wirt 1,202.76         1,165.11         (37.65)        -3.13%

Wood 12,195.88       11,838.91       (356.97)      -2.93%

Wyoming 3,805.63         3,608.88         (196.75)      -5.17%

Total 264,207.13     255,903.84     (8,303.29)   -3.14%
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

COMPARISON OF SECOND MONTH NET ENROLLMENT

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY NUMBER OF STUDENTS

2019-20 AND 2020-21 SCHOOL YEARS

2019-20 2020-21

 Net Enroll  Net Enroll 

Adjusted For Adjusted For Pct.
Ct. County SA Funding SA Funding Difference Change

1. Upshur 3,736.87         3,765.96         29.09         0.78%

2. Pendleton 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%

3. Pocahontas 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%

4. Ritchie 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%

5. Tyler 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%

6. Webster 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%

7. Doddridge 1,317.78         1,304.12         (13.66)        -1.04%

8. Gilmer 1,178.02         1,161.68         (16.34)        -1.39%

9. Tucker 1,281.43         1,259.40         (22.03)        -1.72%

10. Hardy 2,252.15         2,227.36         (24.79)        -1.10%

11. Grant 1,623.20         1,597.15         (26.05)        -1.60%

12. Calhoun 1,183.53         1,152.29         (31.24)        -2.64%

13. Monroe 1,681.86         1,647.00         (34.86)        -2.07%

14. Wirt 1,202.76         1,165.11         (37.65)        -3.13%

15. Pleasants 1,245.50         1,205.05         (40.45)        -3.25%

16. Morgan 2,214.40         2,172.50         (41.90)        -1.89%

17. Summers 1,448.00         1,400.00         (48.00)        -3.31%

18. Clay 1,790.00         1,739.00         (51.00)        -2.85%

19. Randolph 3,855.50         3,798.26         (57.24)        -1.48%

20. Mineral 4,031.48         3,963.44         (68.04)        -1.69%

21. Hampshire 2,959.14         2,880.13         (79.01)        -2.67%

22. Wetzel 2,416.10         2,329.00         (87.10)        -3.60%

23. Greenbrier 4,766.00         4,675.50         (90.50)        -1.90%

24. Taylor 2,380.12         2,289.55         (90.57)        -3.81%

25. Lewis 2,560.10         2,468.19         (91.91)        -3.59%

26. Mason 3,926.50         3,834.39         (92.11)        -2.35%

27. Marshall 4,409.18         4,315.72         (93.46)        -2.12%

28. Brooke 2,682.00         2,580.16         (101.84)      -3.80%

29. Roane 2,007.06         1,889.22         (117.84)      -5.87%

30. Barbour 2,257.50         2,133.50         (124.00)      -5.49%

31. Nicholas 3,572.72         3,430.76         (141.96)      -3.97%

32. Ohio 5,196.00         5,053.75         (142.25)      -2.74%

33. Mercer 8,674.51         8,508.77         (165.75)      -1.91%

34. Braxton 1,903.36         1,735.32         (168.04)      -8.83%

35. Preston 4,366.42         4,193.74         (172.68)      -3.95%

36. Hancock 3,957.00         3,778.10         (178.90)      -4.52%

37. Lincoln 3,286.03         3,106.29         (179.74)      -5.47%

38. McDowell 2,829.70         2,646.00         (183.70)      -6.49%

39. Mingo 4,003.00         3,817.00         (186.00)      -4.65%

40. Wyoming 3,805.63         3,608.88         (196.75)      -5.17%

41. Jackson 4,470.20         4,271.88         (198.33)      -4.44%

42. Cabell 12,082.99       11,867.29       (215.70)      -1.79%

43. Logan 5,437.50         5,210.16         (227.34)      -4.18%

44. Wayne 6,655.64         6,415.19         (240.45)      -3.61%

45. Marion 7,870.02         7,582.87         (287.16)      -3.65%

46. Fayette 5,958.06         5,668.05         (290.01)      -4.87%

47. Boone 3,669.50         3,368.35         (301.15)      -8.21%

48. Putnam 9,458.25         9,153.50         (304.75)      -3.22%

49. Berkeley 19,621.68       19,308.05       (313.63)      -1.60%

50. Wood 12,195.88       11,838.91       (356.97)      -2.93%

51. Jefferson 8,921.04         8,477.85         (443.19)      -4.97%

52. Raleigh 11,370.07       10,888.09       (481.98)      -4.24%

53. Kanawha 25,365.51       24,881.40       (484.11)      -1.91%

54. Monongalia 11,581.50       11,093.98       (487.52)      -4.21%

55. Harrison 10,548.74       10,045.99       (502.75)      -4.77%

- Total 264,207.13     255,903.84     (8,303.29)   -3.14%

OSF

Net Enrollment 2nd Mo 21

12/10/20

- 3 -


